Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YoungBum Park	04/02/2008
Rosemary Dziak	04/07/2008
Robert J. Genco	04/03/2008
Mark Swihart	04/03/2008
Hiran Perinpanayagam	04/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Research Foundation of State University of New York
Street Address:	STOR Intellectual Property Division, UB Technology Incubator, Suite 111
Internal Address:	1576 Sweet Home Road
City:	Amherst
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14228

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12011930

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (716) 848-1224

Email: afalkenb@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Alicia Falkenbach

Address Line 1: Hodgson Russ LLP, The Guaranty Building

Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100 Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011520.00682

> **PATENT REEL: 020766 FRAME: 0435**

500507434

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alicia Falkenbach
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Assignment 12011930#page1.tif	
source=Assignment 12011930#page2.tif	
source=Assignment 12011930#page3.tif	
source=Assignment 12011930#page4 tif	

PATENT REEL: 020766 FRAME: 0436

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged YoungBum Park, residing at 120 Meyer Road #227, Amherst, New York 14226; Rosemary Dziak, residing at 304 Brantwood Drive, Amherst, New York 14226; Robert J. Genco, residing at 63 Livingston Parkway, Amherst, New York 14226; Mark Swihart, residing at 311 Countryside Lane, Williamsville, New York 14221 and Hiran Perinpanayagam, residing at 218-565 Proudfoot Lane, London, Ontario N6H 0A1 Canada, the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE

UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of
business at STOR Intellectual Property Division, UB Technology Incubator, Suite 111,
1576 Sweet Home Road, Amherst, New York 14228, its successors, assigns and legal
representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries,
in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the following application(s) for United States Letters
Patent:

Country	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
US	12/011,930	January 30, 2008	Calcium Sulfate Based Nanoparticles
US	60/887,859		Calcium Sulfate Based Nanoparticles
US	60/887,184		Calcium Sulfate Based Nanoparticles

And in and to said application and all divisional, continuation, reissue, and continuationin-part applications thereof which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign

REEL: 020766 FRAME: 0437

Assignment of Park, et al. to The Research Foundation of State University of New York

Title: Calcium Sulfate Based Nanoparticles

Page 2 of 2

countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have

been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said inventions in its own

name; and that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney

and other papers; which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider

desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no

assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as

herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 4/02/08	// Monny
	YoungBum Pagk
Date: 4/7/08	Come De .
	Rosemary Dziak
Date:	
	Robert J. Genco
Date: 4/3/08	
	Mark Swihart
Date:	The Bildian
and the state of t	Hiran Perinpanayagam

011520/00682 GBDOCS 962216v1

Assignment of Park, et al. to The Research Foundation of State University of New York

Title: Calcium Sulfate Based Nanoparticles

Page 2 of 2

countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have

been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said inventions in its own

name; and that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney

and other papers; which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider

desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no

assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as

herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: <u>4/02/08</u>	
	YoungBum Park
Date:	
	Rosemary Dziak
Date: Mmt 3, Zer 8	July / Dece
	Robert J. Gengo
Date:	
	Mark Swihart
Date:	II' D '
	Hiran Perinpanayagam

011520/00682 GBDOCS 962216v1

PATENT REEL: 020766 FRAME: 0439 Assignment of Park, et al. to The Research Foundation of State University of New York

Title: Calcium Sulfate Based Nanoparticles

Page 2 of 2

countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have

been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said inventions in its own

name; and that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney

and other papers; which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider

desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no

assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as

herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 4/02/08	
	YoungBum Park
	Rosemary Dziak
Date:	
	Robert J. Genco
	Mark Swihart
Date: 4/03/08	His Remay -
/ / /	Hiran Perinpanayagam

011520/00682 GBDOCS 962216v1

RECORDED: 04/07/2008

PATENT REEL: 020766 FRAME: 0440